
                            2025 S.A.L. Detachement of Arizona Membership Report as of: November 15th, 2025

                                                           GREEN = On Target OR has exceeded % Goal or More

                               BLUE = Positive Numbers and needs work (30% of target or more - showing progress)

                                                               RED - Less Than 20% Target OR STILL ON PAPER

                                                             ***NEXT DEADLINE - 35% - DECEMBER 10th, 2025***

2026 Mbsp. 2026 Mbsp. ONLINE

11/6/2025 Needed Needed Pct of or

District Area Squadron # Location Total for 100%Goal 105% Target Goal PAPER

A

4 A AZ-0097 San Tan Valley 12 10 11 ###### ONLINE

2 A AZ-0132 Oro Valley 39 44 47 88.64% ONLINE

5 A AZ-0095 Solomon 22 29 31 75.86% PAPER

2 A AZ-0059 Tucson 75 102 107 73.53% PAPER

2 A AZ-0068 Tucson 18 31 33 58.06% ONLINE

4 A AZ-0129 Queen Creek 11 19 20 57.89% ONLINE

3 A AZ-0011 Douglas 59 105 110 56.19% PAPER

2 A AZ-0066 Green Valley 220 404 425 54.46% ONLINE

3 A AZ-0024 Tombstone 122 228 240 53.51% ONLINE

2 A AZ-0109 Vail 146 321 337 45.48% ONLINE

2 A AZ-0036 Tucson 89 200 210 44.50% ONLINE

2 A AZ-0131 Green Valley 132 306 322 43.14% ONLINE

4 A AZ-0009 Florence 52 149 157 34.90% ONLINE

5 A AZ-0032 Safford 54 155 163 34.84% ONLINE

5 A AZ-0004 Globe 11 35 37 31.43% ONLINE

4 A AZ-0054 Coolidge 21 67 71 31.34% PAPER

3 A AZ-0052 Sierra Vista 33 111 117 29.73% ONLINE

4 A AZ-0133 Maricopa 5 17 18 29.41% ONLINE

3 A AZ-0016 Bisbee 7 25 27 28.00% ONLINE

5 A AZ-0028 Morenci 25 94 99 26.60% ONLINE

2 A AZ-0007 Tucson 8 34 36 23.53% ONLINE

2 A AZ-0125 Yoem 4 94 99 4.26% ONLINE

1165 2580 3745 45.16% 3 PAPER

B

12 B AZ-0124 Guadalupe 13 21 23 61.90% ONLINE

12 B AZ-0091 Chandler 161 273 287 58.97% ONLINE

12 B AZ-0107 Phoenix 79 146 154 54.11% ONLINE

11 B AZ-0117 Phoenix 101 220 231 45.91% ONLINE

1 B AZ-0039 Gilbert 209 457 480 45.73% ONLINE

12 B AZ-0002 Tempe 34 76 80 44.74% ONLINE

11 B AZ-0034 Cave Creek 103 232 244 44.40% ONLINE

11 B AZ-0061 Avondale 63 144 152 43.75% ONLINE

11 B AZ-0058 Fountain Hills 127 296 311 42.91% ONLINE

12 B AZ-0001 Phoenix 66 160 168 41.25% ONLINE

11 B AZ-0027 Apache Junction 387 1030 1082 37.57% ONLINE

12 B AZ-0105 Phoenix 75 200 210 37.50% ONLINE

***AREA A VICE COMMANDER - Lance Bymers - (520) 991-1696   Email:  salarea_a@azlegion.org

AREA A TOTALS - 

***AREA B VICE COMMANDER - Charlie Sullivan -  (602) 619-4996  Email:  salarea_b@azlegion.org



12 B AZ-0062 Peoria 174 470 494 37.02% ONLINE

12 B AZ-0019 Yuma 20 55 58 36.36% ONLINE

11 B AZ-0138 Mesa 22 67 71 32.84% ONLINE

1 B AZ-0115 N Glendale 7 22 24 31.82% ONLINE

12 B AZ-0012 Wickenburg 55 179 188 30.73% ONLINE

11 B AZ-0044 Scottsdale 50 163 172 30.67% ONLINE

12 B AZ-0026 Mesa 34 112 118 30.36% ONLINE

12 B AZ-0056 Yuma 7 24 26 29.17% ONLINE

12 B AZ-0005 Phoenix 12 75 79 16.00% ONLINE

12 B AZ-0035 Chandler 25 175 184 14.29% ONLINE

12 B AZ-0029 Glendale 11 107 113 10.28% ONLINE

12 B AZ-0041 Phoenix 11 171 180 6.43% ONLINE

11 B AZ-0065 Phoenix 16 324 341 4.94% ONLINE

12 B AZ-0134 Laveen 0 17 18 0.00% ONLINE

11 B AZ-0145 Peoria 0 31 33 0.00% ONLINE

1862 5247 7109 35.49% 100% ONLINE

C

7 C AZ-0123 Seligman 23 19 20 ###### ONLINE

8 C AZ-0006 Prescott 147 158 166 93.04% ONLINE

7 C AZ-0013 Williams 50 57 60 87.72% ONLINE

8 C AZ-0025 Cottonwood 77 115 121 66.96% ONLINE

7 C AZ-0042 Grand Canyon 25 39 41 64.10% ONLINE

7 C AZ-0087 Bullhead City 41 72 76 56.94% ONLINE

8 C AZ-0079 Yarnell 58 126 133 46.03% ONLINE

6 C AZ-0086 Heber/Overgaard 108 237 249 45.57% ONLINE

7 C AZ-0081 Lake Havasu City 136 373 392 36.46% ONLINE

7 C AZ-0088 Dolan Springs 14 42 45 33.33% ONLINE

6 C AZ-0030 Springerville 14 42 45 33.33% ONLINE

8 C AZ-0090 Black Canyon City 17 56 59 30.36% ONLINE

8 C AZ-0040 Chino Valley 23 77 81 29.87% ONLINE

8 C AZ-0078 Dewey/Humboldt 33 116 122 28.45% ONLINE

7 C AZ-0014 Kingman 15 63 67 23.81% ONLINE

7 C AZ-0022 Golden Valley 18 100 105 18.00% ONLINE

7 C AZ-0057 Ashfork 6 42 45 14.29% PAPER

8 C AZ-0093 Camp Verde 9 68 72 13.24% ONLINE

7 C AZ-0003 Flagstaff 6 58 61 10.34% ONLINE

6 C AZ-0069 Payson 7 92 97 7.61% ONINE

6 C AZ-0037 Holbrook 1 58 61 1.72% ONLINE

6 C AZ-0015 Winslow 0 32 34 0.00% PAPER

828 2042 2870 40.55% 2 PAPER

ALL 0 AZ-0100 Arizona - All 1 42 45 2.38% ONLINE

3856 9911 13767 38.91% 5 PAPER

28.01% (OF 105% GOAL)

***Squadron 100 Totals - Email salmembership@azlegion.org

ARIZONA DETACHMENT TOTALS - 

AREA B TOTALS - 

AREA B TOTALS - 

***AREA C VICE COMMANDER - Don Whelan-  (928) 600-5888 Email:  salarea_c@azlegion.org



District AREA SQUADRON LOCATION Renewals
100%

MIN

GOAL

105%
% OF GOAL ONLINE OR 

PAPER

4 A AZ-0097 San Tan Valley 11 10 11 110.0% ONLINE

5 A AZ-0095 Solomon 21 29 31 72.4% PAPER

2 A AZ-0132 Oro Valley 37 44 47 84.1% ONLINE

2 A AZ-0068 Tucson 17 31 33 54.8% ONLINE

2 A AZ-0059 Tucson 61 102 107 59.8% PAPER

4 A AZ-0129 Queen Creek 9 19 20 47.4% ONLINE

2 A AZ-0066 Green Valley 201 404 425 49.8% ONLINE

3 A AZ-0024 Tombstone 113 228 240 49.6% ONLINE

2 A AZ-0131 Green Valley 119 306 322 38.9% ONLINE

2 A AZ-0036 Tucson 77 200 210 38.5% ONLINE

4 A AZ-0054 Coolidge 19 67 71 28.4% PAPER

5 A AZ-0032 Safford 43 155 163 27.7% ONLINE

3 A AZ-0052 Sierra Vista 29 111 117 26.1% ONLINE

2 A AZ-0109 Vail 104 321 337 32.4% ONLINE

3 A AZ-0011 Douglas 53 105 110 50.5% PAPER

4 A AZ-0133    Maricopa 5 17 18 29.4% ONLINE

4 A AZ-0009 Florence 37 149 157 24.8% ONLINE

5 A AZ-0004 Globe 11 35 37 31.4% ONLINE

3 A AZ-0016 Bisbee 7 25 27 28.0% ONLINE

2 A AZ-0007 Tucson 6 34 36 17.6% ONLINE

5 A AZ-0028 Morenci 21 94 99 22.3% ONLINE

2 A AZ-0125 Tucson/Yoeme 4 94 99 4.3% ONLINE

1005 2580 2717 39.0% 3 PAPER

12 B AZ-0091 Chandler 150 273 287 54.9% ONLINE
12 B AZ-0117 Phoenix 93 220 231 42.3% ONLINE
12 B AZ-0034 Cave Creek 95 232 244 40.9% ONLINE
12 B AZ-0002 Tempe 31 76 80 40.8% ONLINE
11 B AZ-0107 Phoenix 63 146 154 43.2% ONLINE
12 B AZ-0124 Guadalupe 7 21 23 33.3% ONLINE
12 B AZ-0039 Gilbert 177 457 480 38.7% ONLINE
12 B AZ-0061 Avondale 50 144 152 34.7% ONLINE
12 B AZ-0056 Yuma 7 24 26 29.2% ONLINE
11 B AZ-0062 Peoria 140 470 494 29.8% ONLINE
1 B AZ-0058 Fountain Hills 121 296 311 40.9% ONLINE
1 B AZ-0019 Yuma 19 55 58 34.5% ONLINE
12 B AZ-0105 Phoenix 63 200 210 31.5% ONLINE
12 B AZ-0026 Mesa 31 112 118 27.7% ONLINE
11 B AZ-0138 Mesa 16 67 71 23.9% ONLINE
12 B AZ-0027 Apache Junction 331 1030 1082 32.1% ONLINE
12 B AZ-0115 N Glendale 4 22 24 18.2% ONLINE
12 B AZ-0044 Scottsdale 43 163 172 26.4% ONLINE
11 B AZ-0001 Phoenix 50 160 168 31.3% ONLINE
12 B AZ-0035 Chandler 25 175 184 14.3% ONLINE
11 B AZ-0012 Wickenburg 43 179 188 24.0% ONLINE
11 B AZ-0005 Phoenix 8 75 79 10.7% ONLINE
12 B AZ-0041 Phoenix 11 171 180 6.4% ONLINE
11 B AZ-0029 Glendale 7 107 113 6.5% ONLINE
11 B AZ-0065 Phoenix 14 324 341 4.3% ONLINE
12 B AZ-0134 Laveen 0 17 18 0.0% ONLINE
11 B AZ-0145 Peoria 0 31 33 0.0% ONLINE

1599 5247 5521 30.5% 100% ONLINE

8 C AZ-0123 Seligman 14 19 20 73.7% ONLINE

7 C AZ-0013 Williams 42 57 60 73.7% ONLINE

8 C AZ-0006 Prescott 119 158 166 75.3% ONLINE

7 C AZ-0042 Grand Canyon 25 39 41 64.1% ONLINE

8 C AZ-0025 Cottonwood 67 115 121 58.3% ONLINE

6 C AZ-0087 Bullhead City 33 72 76 45.8% ONLINE

8 C AZ-0081 Lake Havasu City 117 373 392 31.4% ONLINE

Sons of The American Legion Detachment of Arizona 

Membership Year 2026

******RETENTION PERCENTAGES********

***AREA A - Vice Commander Lance Bymers (520) 991-1696 - salarea_a@azlegion.org***

AREA A RETENTION TOTALS =

Membership Director Detachment of Arizona Gary Manwell (480)-393-6482 

Email:salmembership@azlegion.org 

 GREEN = ON Target OR has Exceeded % Goal OR MORE

Red = Slipping Behind 49% or less than % target OR STILL ON PAPER

Blue = Positive numbers and needs work (above 50% of target or more )

***AREA B - Vice Commander - CHARLIE SULLIVAN (602) 619-4996 - Email: salarea_b@azlegion.org***

AREA B RETENTION TOTALS =

***AREA C - Vice Commander -  DON WHALEN (928)-600-5888 - Email: salarea_c@azlegion.org***



8 C AZ-0079 Yarnell 49 126 133 38.9% ONLINE

7 C AZ-0086 Heber/Overgaard 81 237 249 34.2% ONLINE

12 B AZ-0078 Dewey/Humboldt 27 116 122 23.3% ONLINE

7 C AZ-0014 Kingman 13 63 67 20.6% ONLINE

6 C AZ-0030 Springerville 9 42 45 21.4% ONLINE

8 C AZ-0040 Chino Valley 14 77 81 18.2% ONLINE

7 C AZ-0090 Black Canyon City 12 56 59 21.4% ONLINE

7 C AZ-0022 Golden Valley 17 100 105 17.0% ONLINE

7 C AZ-0057 Ashfork 6 42 45 14.3% PAPER

7 C AZ-0088 Dolan Springs 4 42 45 9.5% ONLINE

7 C AZ-0003 Flagstaff 6 58 61 10.3% ONLINE

8 C AZ-0093 Camp Verde 4 68 72 5.9% ONLINE

6 C AZ-0069 Payson 6 92 97 6.5% ONINE

6 C AZ-0015 Winslow 0 32 34 0.0% PAPER

6 C AZ-0037 Holbrook 0 58 61 0.0% ONLINE

665 2042 2152 32.6% 2 PAPER

0 AZ-0100 Arizona - All 1 42 45 2.38% ONLINE

3269 9869 10390 33.1% 5 PAPER

AREA C RETENTION TOTALS =

ARIZONA DETACHMENT RETENTION TOTALS =

***Squadron 100 Totals - Email salmembership@azlegion.org




